prepared by Karar Bağımsız Denetim ve Danışmanlık A.Ş., CWSE Group GmbH will pay a total of 

100,000,000 Euro (One Hundred Million Euros) to SEAC Holding GmbH. TTATT AG, considering its 

50% share in CWSE Group GmbH, will pay 10,000,000 Euro (Ten Million Euros) according to the 

payment plan, 7,500,000 Euro (Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Euros) by May 30, 2024, 

7,500,000 Euro (Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Euros) by June 30, 2024, and the remaining 

25,000,000 Euro (Twenty-Five Million Euros) upon completion of the 300 MW capacity project. 

11.3. INFORMATION TO STAKEHOLDERS 

Shares of CW Enerji Mühendislik Ticaret ve Sanayi Anonim Şirketi are traded on Borsa Istanbul (BIST) 

under the symbol CWENE on the Star Market.  

Information about the company's shares is available on our website, in the daily newspapers' economy